



## RETURN BIDS TO:

## RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -  
TPSGC

11 Laurier St./ 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

## Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

## Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

## Comments - Commentaires

## Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

## Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Clothing and Textiles Division / Division des  
vêtements et des textiles

L'Esplanade Laurier,

East Tower 7th Floor

Tour est 7e étage

140 O'Connor, rue O'Connor,

Ottawa

Ontario

K1A 0R5

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Fabric Sheeting	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> 21C81-203612/A	<b>Date</b> 2021-01-15
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> 3463612	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> pr769.21C81-203612	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$\$PR-769-79446	
<b>Date of Original Request for Standing Offer</b> <b>Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale</b> 2020-12-14	
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> Eastern Standard Time EST <b>on - le 2021-01-21</b> Heure Normale du l'Est HNE	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Lamothe, Nathalie	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pr769
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (343) 550-1649 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> ( ) -
<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	
<b>Security - Sécurité</b> This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Acknowledgement copy required</b> <b>Accusé de réception requis</b>	<b>Yes - Oui</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>No - Non</b> <input type="checkbox"/>
<b>The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.</b> <b>Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.</b>		
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
<b>For the Minister - Pour le Ministre</b>		

This amendment is raised to address the following questions:

**Question 1:** I wanted to confirm that material is required to be from Canada as per Summary number 1.2.2 or if the material can be imported?

**Answer 1:** This procurement is conditionally limited Canadian goods. Please refer to clause **5.1.2.1 Canadian Content Certification** [A3050T](#) (2014/11/27) and [A3070T](#) (2020/07/30).

**Question 2:** Which selvage are you referring to in the Technical requirement as Plain edge (selvage)?

**Answer 2:** Please refer to pictures attached.

**Question 3:** What would be the shrinkage percentage limit?

**Answer 3:** The shrinkage percentage will not be evaluated for this procurement.

**Question 4:** Processing - Mercerized or not?

**Answer 4:** The Mercerized process will not be evaluated for this procurement.

**Question 5:** We would like to know if 25000 meters would all be ordered in one delivery and not in multiple deliveries in call up against the standing offer?

**Answer 5:** Orders will be issued as and when requested basis, therefore it can be ordered in one delivery or multiple deliveries.

**Question 6:** Could you provide pictures of edge? Is it natural edge?

**Answer 6:** Please refer to pictures attached.

**Question 7:** Will you consider a bid from a Canadian Corporation whose manufacturing facilities are located in Poland, under the CETA Trade Agreement?

**Answer 7:** This procurement is conditionally limited Canadian goods. Please refer to clause **5.1.2.1 Canadian Content Certification** [A3050T](#) (2014/11/27) and [A3070T](#) (2020/07/30).

**Question 8:** Is the 50% cotton and 50% polyester composition referring to:

- a. Blend of fibers per single yarn - the fabric is woven from a single type of blended yarn, made of polyester and cotton fibers.
- b. Fabric is woven from 2 different yarns: 100% cotton yarn used for warp and 100% polyester yarn used for a weft

**Answer 8:** 50% cotton and 50% polyester composition, refer to blend of fibers.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



